(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Nihal Mehta Client Name 982.5 Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1917 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 09 Mar 2000 Application Received | 06-08-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 114875 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 30-08-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

COMPONENT STATUS

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF PORTAL 30-08-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examination 11-08-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 06-08-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 06-08-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 06-08-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 06-08-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 06-08-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 07-08-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 20-08-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page1/1



LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Uttarakhand Purv Sainik Kalyan
Nigam Ltd

Uttarakhand Purv Sainik Kalyan
Nigam Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Nihal Mehta

Nihal Mehta

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Disclosed
From: 16-03-2023 16-03-2023
To: 26-05-2023 26-05-2023
Designation: Assistant accountant Not Disclosed

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with

UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 30-08-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

LAST
IDATE OF DATE OF COMTRIB
UAN MEMBER 1D Mame Father/Husband Mame | Establishment Name OHIMING EXIT UTIOMN
101931325789 |UKHLDOO333220000047232 | N**"* M**"* |KUNDAN SINGH MEHTA JUTTARAKHAND PURVA SAINIK KALYAN NIGAM LTD |2023-03-16 | 2023-05-26 | May-23
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Annexure 1 (b)

Fri 29-08-2025 09:00 AM

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
FW: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Nihal Mehta - GQ-AMRSN-1917

To  upnl_haldwani@rediffmall.com; info@upnl.co.in
Cc jay@goldguestglobal.in; ‘Aarti Mohan'; 'ex emplayment’

@ rollow up.
This message was sent with High importance.

| Message | & Payslips.pdf (944 KE)

Dear Sirf\Ma’am,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globall!

A gentle reminder for the Ex-Employment verification of “Nihal Mehta" that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.
Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.
Awaiting your reply.

Warm Regards

Parimala

Sr Verification Specialist (Employment)
Mobile Number — 63627 94509
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Annexure 1 (c)

i 29-08-2025 03000 &AM

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
FW: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Nihal Mehta - GQ-AMRSN-1917

To  wpnl_haldwani@rediffmal com; info@iupnl.co.m
¢ jaydgoldquestglobalin; Aarth Mohan'; ‘ex employment’
D Follow up.

This message was sent with High impartance.

| Message | S Payslipspdf (944 KB

Candidate’s Particulars

HR/Verifier Inputs

[Please substantiate here)

Company Name

Uttarakhand Purv Sainik Kalyan Nigam
Ltd

Candidate Name Nihal Mehta
Employee CodefID/MNo Please Provide

From {Date of Joining) 15-03-2023

To [Date of Exit/Relieving) 26-05-2023
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Assistant accountant

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent,/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

{Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity [ Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? If
"Yes" Please explain briefly]

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Pleaze explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By | Mame, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Please Provide
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Kumaun University Kumaun University

Name Of The Candidate: Nihal Mehta Nihal Mehta

Enroll No: KU18100720 KU18100720

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2021 2021

Certification Issued Date: 2023-09 2023-09

Sl No: 2008728 2008728

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examination Kumaun
University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Controller of Examination

Report Verified Date: 11-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1917

GQ-AMRSN-1917

Candidate Name:

Nihal Mehta

Nihal Mehta

Date Of Birth:

09-03-2000

09-03-2000

Father Name:

Kundan singh mehta

Kundan singh mehta

Address1: House no 94b Street ambika vihar House no 94b Street ambika vihar
phase 1 shanti nagar behind mayur phase 1 shanti nagar behind mayur
hotel bhotia parow haldwani Nainital hotel bhotia parow haldwani Nainital
haldwani Uttarkhand 263141 haldwani Uttarkhand 263141

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal - Advocate with comment on criminal
record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

06-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL |TRUE COPY |

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMRSN-1917

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Nihal Mehta

FATHER NAME Kundan Singh Mehta

DATE OF BIRTH 09-March-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT House no b Street ambika vihar phase 1 shanti nagar behind mayur hotel bhotia

parow haldwani Nainital haldwani Uttarkhand 263141

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Kathgodam Police station

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

Di-August-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verilied Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online liggation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumher raised before us, The information is subject 1o the scarch conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature,

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online liugagon database there 1= no Civil or Crnunal case institured against the Reference

Number raised before us, The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional iméts of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanion is subjective in natre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available, The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is noe liable for any act of crror, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concermned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate,

Yours Traly

e

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Nihal Mehta

Nihal Mehta

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

06-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Namsa Mikal Méhta

Case Rating Mol Rated

World-Check Total Matches MNO MATCHES FOUND

Case D GO-AMRSN-121T

Current Group World Check

Gender ftala Drate of Birth

Last Screened DB Aug 2025 08:05 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Cngoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUMND

Unresolved Matches 0
M
Dhace Prindod L]
Primied By
Group

Confidential

38 Mar 2000
06 Aug 2025 08:05
Mo

Yas

Y LSEG Buucence
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Annexure 4 (b)

AUDIT

06 Aug 2025 08:05 Anil Agarwal

Case Screenad for Waor Desklop

[d-Check {initialRe- Batch
Screan Cnly)
06 Aug 2025 08:05 Anil Agarwal New Case added Deskiop
Batch

NOTES

All S stamps in s cxport ane in UTE and may be in vanance with the locals fime shown on ihe applicagon

Legal Moo

The comenis of T reoord aro privata ond confidential-and should nod be dsciosed 1o frd paties unless: (i e jarms of your agreement wieh LEEG-allow you 1o
dos0; (i} the record siubpect requesis any data ikat you may hold on $ham, and such dain includes ther World-Check recond; or (it} you are under some ofher legal
obligaticnia do sa. You must consider and abida by your cwn chiigatiors m relatian b0 the datn privacy rights of individunls ang must not®y them of your mgantian

io seach against Werd-Chack and prowide them wiih miormabion contained n the Ward-Check privacy siatament. Y'ou shail nof rely upon the content of this repart
withoul making ndepondent chedes to vty the indarmation contained themin. inloemation oormesaied is necessardy brief and should be read by you in'the conlest of
tte fulier dartais awailabie in the oxternal saurces 1o whioh links ane proviced. The accuracy af te slarmatian found in e undaniying oowoas must ba varflied wih
Iher record subject balore any action & leken and you showld inform us f any bnks-to the scurees am brokon.  shis record conlons negalve aftogoiions. & should

ba assumed thal such aflegatons ara demied by the subject. You should nat oaiw any negalive edarences abod indivicuals or emities menaly bocauss hey are
iderilied in the database, nor because Siey ars shown as “Reparted bemg Hnked So0” athers wenlified in the datsbass. The raiure of inking vanes coralderably.
Many persons are nduded solely because Moy hold or haee held promines poiitcal posiions or are conneciad b saoh ndivosals.

MN.sie: fhaal Mahia

Dase Printad (O 20025, (86

Printiod By fral ﬁg.?rw.:l RISK

tirinip e e M LSEG Rfiucence
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Annexure 4 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National Investigation Agency No record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Police No record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India No record

Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Checks — India

University Grants Commission No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEP) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau No record

Annexure C

Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks — India

Reserve Bank of India No record
Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors

Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. No record
Competition Commission of India No record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

Interpol Most Wanted |  Norecord
US & Canada — Most Wanted Lists

Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA No record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
wanted & FBI seeking information]

Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA No record
lllinois Department of Corrections, USA No record
Rhode Island State Police, USA No record
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Annexure 4 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA No record
Secret Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA No record
United States Marshals Service, USA No record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA No record
Postal Inspection Service, USA MNo record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA No record
New York Police Department, USA No record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State-Enforcement, USA No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA No record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of Investigation, USA No record
Central Intelligence Agency, USA No record
Department of Defense Military Commission Proceedings at No record
Guantanamo Bay, USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA No record
Department of State, Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA No record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada No record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia No record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada No record
London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFI Enforcements, Canada No record
OSFI1 Anti Terrorism, Canada No record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada No record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany No record
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany No record
Baden-Wiirttemberg Police, Germany No record
No record

Bayern Police, Germany
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Annexure 4 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany No record
Niedersachsen Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, Germany No record
The Netherlands Police Department, The Netherlands No record
National Terrorism List, The Netherlands No record
Netherlands Police No record
Public Prosecution Service, The Netherlands No record
State Police, Italy No record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
National Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia No record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (FSB) - Terrorist No record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists. Asia Pacific
Australian National Security, Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police, Australia No record
New South Wales Police, Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China No record
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, No record
China
Dubai Police, UAE No record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
No record

National Police, Indonesia
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Annexure 4 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Public Security Intelligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force, Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
National Bureau Of Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
Central Narcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies

Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debarred Parties No record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies

New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), USA No record
Commodities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA No record
Excluded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA)], USA

Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA No record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA No record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
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Annexure 4 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA No record
New York State Insurance Department, USA No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securities Department, USA No record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA No record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Administration, USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force/ StopFraud.gov, USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA No record
llinois Securities Department, USA No record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA No record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA No record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA No record
QOklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA No record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA No record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
U.S Courts, USA No record
Department of Justice, USA No record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA No record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA No record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA No record

No record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 4 (h)

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada No record
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (OSC), Canada No record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Authority, Cayman Islands No record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas No record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada No record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities Commission, Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lloyds of London (Lloyds), United Kingdom No record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom No record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom No record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Netherlands Courts, Netherlands No record
Netherlands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands No record
The Netherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands No record
Office of the Director of Corporate Enforcement (ODCE), Ireland No record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority, Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute for Supervision of Insurance, ltaly No record
Iltalian Securities Commission (Consob), Italy No record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission, Jersey No record
Courts, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
No record

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, Australia
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Annexure 4 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia No record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia No record
Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh No record
China Custems, China No record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China No record
China Food and Drug Administration, China No record
Customs General Administration, China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China No record
Ministry of Finance, China No record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People's Court, China No record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China No record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong No record
Kong
Hong Kong Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong No record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kong No record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No record
Indonesian Financial Services Authority No record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan No record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan No record
Ministry of Finance, Japan No record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan No record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan No record
Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic No record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia No record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia No record
Bursa Malaysia No record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia No record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia No record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), New Zealand No record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines No record
No record

Singapore Stock Exchange, Singapore
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Annexure 4 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore No record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand No record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan No record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated No record
Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority No record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia No record
OSFI Consolidated List, Canada Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nonproliferation No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Monproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, MNo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act No record
Annexure H
Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches No record
Media Searches No record
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1917

GQ-AMRSN-1917

Candidate Name:

Nihal Mehta

Nihal Mehta

Date Of Birth:

09-03-2000

09-03-2000

Father Name:

Kundan singh mehta

Kundan singh mehta

Address1: House no 94b Street ambika vihar House no 94b Street ambika vihar
phase 1 shanti nagar behind mayur phase 1 shanti nagar behind mayur
hotel bhotia parow haldwani Nainital hotel bhotia parow haldwani Nainital
haldwani Uttarkhand 263141 haldwani Uttarkhand 263141

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

06-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID I/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GOQ-AMRSMN-1917

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Nihal Mchta

FATHER NAME

Kundan Singh Mehta

DATE OF BIRTH

09-March-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

House no Wb Steeet ambika vihar phase 1 shanti nagar behind mayur hotel bhotia
parow haldwani Nainital haldwani Untarkhand 263141

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

06-August-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSION;

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subjeet to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature,

5's

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal ease instituted against the Reference

MNumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this information is subjectve in nature,

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informaton as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any ace of ereor, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours 'l'ru]}'

Ads Jpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCILDELHIID D/1432/14
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate: Nihal Mehta Nihal Mehta
Pan Number: GRVPM7345Q GRVPM7345Q
CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable -1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

INSUFFICIENT HISTORY TO SCORE

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

06-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)
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Annexure 6 (b)

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: GRVPM7345Q GRVPM7345Q

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

06-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)
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Annexure 7 (b)

f::?. €-Filing anwiero Ao t callus v | @ Englishv

ﬁé’m Income Tax Diepartment, Govemment of Incia

Individual/HUF - Company - Non-Company - Tax Professionals & Others -

Home * e-PayTax

e-Pay Tax
o You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Name
GRVPM7345Q NXCCKL MXXXA
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Nihal Mehta

Nihal Mehta

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1917 GQ-AMRSN-1917
Employee Id: 114875 114875
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 07-08-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

Date : 07-Aug-2025

LIAN

hbember ld

Father/Husband Name |

101531325789

UEHLDO03332 20000047232

Mame
NIHAL MEHTA

KUNDAN SINGH MEHTA

Establishment Name

[xu]]

DOE

| UTTARAKHAND PURVA SAINIK KALYAN NIGAM LTD

16-03-2023

https:ffunifisdportal-mem.epfindia. gov.infmemberinterfacs
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Nihal Mehta

Nihal Mehta

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1917 GQ-AMRSN-1917
Employee Id: 114875 114875
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in employment to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

20-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 31/31



Annexure 9 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
MName Mihal Mehta Nihal Mehta
DOB 09-03-2000 09-03-2000
Post Graduation
Mame of the Board / School Graphic Era Hill University Graphic Era Hill University
Course MBA MBA
Specialization / Major Finance Finance
Year of Passing 2025 2025

Gap Remarks: NA

Graduation

Mame of the Board / Schoal

Kumaun University

Kumaun University

Course B.Com B.Com
Specialization / Major Commerce Commerce
Year of Passing 2021 2021

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 2 years identified between UG (2021) & Uttarakhand Purva Sainik (2023). During this period, Candidate was

preparing for UPSC Examinations and has provided the relevant proofs, hence considering the gap period as Green.

12th std

Mame of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course 12th std 12th std
Specialization / Major NA MNA
Year of Passing 2018 2018
Gap Remarks:

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 32/32



Annexure 9 (b)

10th Std

Name of the Board [ School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Mil Mil
Year of Passing 2016 2016

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMEMNT - 1

Name of the Employer

UTTARAKHAND PURWVA SAINIK KALYAN NIGAM

UTTARAKHAND PURVA SAINIK KALYAN NIGAM

LTD LTD
Full Name of the Employee Nihal Mehta Nihal Mehta
Date of joining - From 16-03-2023 16-03-2023
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 26-05-2023 26-05-2023

Designation / Role

Assistant accountant

Assistant accountant

Gap Remarks: NA
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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